
Year
Actual 
Amount

Actual 
Running Total 2025 Value

2025 Value  
Running Total

1937 £	 298 £	 298 £	 21,707 £	 21,707

1938 £	 184 £	 482 £	 13,138 £	 34,845

1939 £	 263 £	 745 £	 18,265 £	 53,111

1940 £	 277 £	 1,022 £	 16,455 £	 69,566

1941 £	 338 £	 1,360 £	 18,110 £	 87,676

1942 £	 697 £	 2,057 £	 34,904 £	 122,580

1943 £	 664 £	 2,721 £	 32,217 £	 154,797

1944 £	 958 £	 3,679 £	 45,125 £	 199,922

1945 £	 927 £	 4,606 £	 42,511 £	 242,433

1946 £	 1,646 £	 6,252 £	 73,160 £	 315,593

1947 £	 2,164 £	 8,416 £	 89,892 £	 405,485

1948 £	 2,777 £	 11,193 £	 107,086 £	 512,571

1949 £	 2,574 £	 13,767 £	 96,386 £	 608,956

1950 £	 3,297 £	 17,064 £	 120,082 £	 729,038

1951 £	 3,283 £	 20,347 £	 109,591 £	 838,629

1952 £	 4,179 £	 24,526 £	 127,749 £	 966,378

1953 £	 3,507 £	 28,033 £	 103,985 £	 1,070,363

1954 £	 4,194 £	 32,227 £	 122,163 £	 1,192,526

1955 £	 3,374 £	 35,601 £	 94,044 £	 1,286,570

1956 £	 3,664 £	 39,265 £	 97,359 £	 1,383,929

1957 £	 3,783 £	 43,048 £	 96,935 £	 1,480,864

1958 £	 3,999 £	 47,047 £	 99,387 £	 1,580,251

1959 £	 3,857 £	 50,904 £	 95,288 £	 1,675,540

1960 £	 4,657 £	 55,561 £	 113,924 £	 1,789,464

1961 £	 4,409 £	 59,970 £	 104,196 £	 1,893,661

1962 £	 4,915 £	 64,885 £	 111,376 £	 2,005,037
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1963 £	 5,186 £	 70,071 £	 115,214 £	 2,120,251

1964 £	 4,864 £	 74,935 £	 104,703 £	 2,224,954

1965 £	 7,207 £	 82,142 £	 148,029 £	 2,372,983

1966 £	 5,946 £	 88,088 £	 117,552 £	 2,490,535

1967 £	 7,496 £	 95,584 £	 144,570 £	 2,635,105

1968 £	 6,640 £	 102,224 £	 122,317 £	 2,757,422

1969 £	 8,743 £	 110,967 £	 152,806 £	 2,910,228

1970 £	 9,994 £	 120,961 £	 164,170 £	 3,074,398

1971 £	 10,563 £	 131,524 £	 158,606 £	 3,233,004

1972 £	 12,665 £	 144,189 £	 177,553 £	 3,410,557

1973 £	 33,959 £	 178,148 £	 435,975 £	 3,846,532

1974 £	 16,385 £	 194,533 £	 181,186 £	 4,027,718

1975 £	 20,921 £	 215,454 £	 186,266 £	 4,213,983

1976 £	 22,280 £	 237,734 £	 170,270 £	 4,384,254

1977 £	 22,061 £	 259,795 £	 145,599 £	 4,529,852

1978 £	 26,355 £	 286,150 £	 160,608 £	 4,690,460

1979 £	 53,471 £	 339,621 £	 287,338 £	 4,977,798

1980 £	 45,717 £	 385,338 £	 208,198 £	 5,185,996

1981 £	 56,151 £	 441,489 £	 228,523 £	 5,414,519

1982 £	 62,053 £	 503,542 £	 232,540 £	 5,647,059

1983 £	 71,814 £	 575,356 £	 257,289 £	 5,904,348

1984 £	 75,020 £	 650,376 £	 255,971 £	 6,160,319

1985 £	 71,875 £	 722,251 £	 231,142 £	 6,391,461

1986 £	 80,499 £	 802,750 £	 250,364 £	 6,641,825

1987 £	 78,526 £	 881,276 £	 234,385 £	 6,876,210

1988 £	 91,428 £	 972,704 £	 260,147 £	 7,136,357

1989 £	 90,920 £	 1,063,624 £	 239,983 £	 7,376,340

1990 £	 101,125 £	 1,164,749 £	 243,761 £	 7,620,100

1991 £	 117,020 £	 1,281,769 £	 266,361 £	 7,886,462

1992 £	 124,715 £	 1,406,484 £	 273,746 £	 8,160,208

1993 £	 120,439 £	 1,526,923 £	 260,197 £	 8,420,405

1994 £	 141,855 £	 1,668,778 £	 299,285 £	 8,719,690

1995 £	 124,705 £	 1,793,483 £	 256,432 £	 8,976,122

1996 £	 130,280 £	 1,923,763 £	 261,364 £	 9,237,486
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1997 £	 126,945 £	 2,050,708 £	 250,169 £	 9,487,655

1998 £	 144,600 £	 2,195,308 £	 280,477 £	 9,768,132

1999 £	 143,095 £	 2,338,403 £	 273,993 £	 10,042,125

2000 £	 132,650 £	 2,471,053 £	 251,978 £	 10,294,102

2001 £	 138,228 £	 2,609,281 £	 257,930 £	 10,552,032

2002 £	 160,615 £	 2,769,896 £	 295,860 £	 10,847,892

2003 £	 151,645 £	 2,921,541 £	 275,478 £	 11,123,370

2004 £	 158,821 £	 3,080,362 £	 284,813 £	 11,408,183

2005 £	 154,465 £	 3,234,827 £	 271,302 £	 11,679,485

2006 £	 179,500 £	 3,414,327 £	 308,185 £	 11,987,670

2007 £	 164,325 £	 3,578,652 £	 275,790 £	 12,263,460

2008 £	 146,114 £	 3,724,766 £	 236,705 £	 12,500,165

2009 £	 154,330 £	 3,879,096 £	 244,632 £	 12,744,797

2010 £	 165,365 £	 4,044,461 £	 253,749 £	 12,998,547

2011 £	 147,998 £	 4,192,459 £	 217,321 £	 13,215,868

2012 £	 146,923 £	 4,339,382 £	 209,866 £	 13,425,734

2013 £	 155,380 £	 4,494,762 £	 216,323 £	 13,642,056

2014 £	 133,740 £	 4,628,502 £	 183,443 £	 13,825,499

2015 £	 143,570 £	 4,772,072 £	 196,926 £	 14,022,426

2016 £	 154,325 £	 4,926,397 £	 210,207 £	 14,232,633

2017 £	 147,510 £	 5,073,907 £	 195,642 £	 14,428,274

2018 £	 152,875 £	 5,226,782 £	 197,813 £	 14,626,087

2019 £	 143,975 £	 5,370,757 £	 183,003 £	 14,809,090

2020 £	 138,400 £	 5,509,157 £	 174,346 £	 14,983,436

2021 £	 143,725 £	 5,652,882 £	 176,466 £	 15,159,902

2022 £	1,075,345 £	 6,728,227 £	1,210,186 £	 16,370,087

2023 £	 50,860 £	 6,779,087 £	 53,643 £	 16,423,731

2024 £	 279,435 £	 7,058,522 £	 287,259 £	 16,710,990

2025 £	 171,251 £	 7,229,773 £	 171,251 £	 16,882,241
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